
Победители и призеры муниципального этапа ВсОШ 2022-2023уч.г. 

 
Предмет № 

 

ФИ учащегося Класс Статус Ф.И.О. 

преподавателя 

Литература 

25.11.22 

1 Сытова Софья Сергеевна 10 Ж победитель Максимова Е.А. 

2 Бубнова Валерия Александровна 10 Б победитель Ефремова И.Н. 

3 Яшина Елена Евгеньевна 10 Е призер Ефремова И.Н. 

4 Данько Эльвира Викторовна 10 Д призер Ефремова И.Н. 

5 Полонейчик Дарья Ивановна 10 Б призер Ефремова И.Н. 

6 Напылова Тамара Ивановна 10 Б призер Ефремова И.Н. 

7 Бочкова Ксения Александровна 10 Ж призер Максимова Е.А. 

8 Князева Алина Александровна 10 Ж призер Максимова Е.А. 

9 Соколова Марина Сергеевна 10 Е призер Ефремова И.Н. 

10 Конькова Нина Александровна 10 А призер Максимова Е.А. 

11 Лазынина Вероника Павловна 11Ж победитель Максимова Е.А. 

12 Лалыкина Анастасия Алексеевна 11Е победитель Гораздова С.А. 

13 Шурова Серафима Витальевна 11Ж призер Максимова Е.А. 

14 Мокрецова Яна Алексеевна 11Е призер Гораздова С.А. 

15 Захарова Карина Александровна 11Е призер Гораздова С.А. 

16 Константинова Арина Евгеньевна 11Е призер Гораздова С.А. 

17 Сартакова Елизавета Сергеевна 11Ж призер Максимова Е.А. 

18 Воробьева Ольга Николаевна 11Е призер Гораздова С.А. 

19 Болдина Ксения Александровна 11Б призер Гораздова С.А. 

20 Емельянова Ульяна Александровна 11Е призер Гораздова С.А. 

21 Фёдорова София Сергеевна 11Ж призер Максимова Е.А. 

Смирнова Л.В. 
22 Кулакова Анастасия Андреевна  призер Максимова Е.А. 

Русский язык 

11.11.22 

1 Харузина Василиса Михайловна 10б победитель Ефремова И.Н. 
2 Карманова Елизавета Павловна 10г победитель Гораздова С.А. 
3 Шебалова Екатерина Николаевна 10б призер Ефремова И.Н. 
4 Конькова Нина Александровна 10а призер Максимова Е.А. 
5 Упина Анжела Андреевна 10д призер Ефремова И.Н. 
6 Сытова Софья Сергеевна 10ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
7 Данько Эльвира Викторовна 10д призер Ефремова И.Н. 
8 Крутова Екатерина Максимовна 10а призер Максимова Е.А. 
9 Труфанова Марина Алексеевна 10г призер Гораздова С.А. 
10 Герасимова Влада Сергеевна 10д призер Ефремова И.Н. 
11 Напылова Тамара Ивановна 10б призер Ефремова И.Н. 
12 Князева Алина Александровна 10ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
13 Пещерова Полина Юрьевна 10б призер Ефремова И.Н. 
14 Соколова Марина Сергеевна 10е призер Ефремова И.Н. 
15 Бочкова Ксения Александровна 10ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
16 Исакичева Инна Андреевна 10а призер Максимова Е.А. 
17 Староверова Алина Юрьевна 10е призер Ефремова И.Н. 
18 Носкова Алина Александровна 10ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
19 Мокрецова Яна Алексеевна 11е победитель Гораздова С.А., 

Юнина Е.В. 
20 Пищаева Анастасия Олеговна 11а победитель Ефремова И.Н. 
21 Синятуллина Карина Сергеевна 11а призер Ефремова И.Н. 
22 Кедяркин Юрий Сергеевич 11г призер Ефремова И.Н. 
23 Петров Захар Андреевич 11а призер Ефремова И.Н. 
24 Чиркова Вероника Александровна 11ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
25 Преженцов Егор Андреевич 11а призер Ефремова И.Н. 
26 Пещерова Дарья Сергеевна 11ж призер Максимова Е.А. 



27 Маслова Вероника Алексеевна 11б призер Гораздова С.А. 
28 Анохина Мирослава Игоревна 11ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
29 Батманова Алена Алексеевна 11е призер Гораздова С.А. 
30 Луконичева Арина Денисовна 11е призер Гораздова С.А. 
31 Линькова Юлия Михайловна 11ж призер Максимова Е.А. 
32 Чезрякова Юлия Дмитриевна 11а призер Ефремова И.Н. 
33 Лязина Злата Александровна 11б призер Гораздова С.А. 
34 Райская Екатерина Михайловна 11е призер Гораздова С.А. 

ОБЖ 

28.11.22 

1 Торлуков Егор Сергеевич 11Д Победитель Комов Г.А. 

2 Шошина Дарья Алексеевна 11Е призер Комов Г.А. 

3 Яковлев Иван Петрович 11Г призер Комов Г.А. 

4 Дмитриева Валерия Александровна 11Д призер Комов Г.А. 
5 Смирнова Мария Михайловна 10Б Победитель Комов Г.А. 
6 Савин Дмитрий Валерьевич 10З призер Комов Г.А. 

Копанев В.Л. 
7 Миханькина Василиса Юрьевна 10З призер Комов Г.А. 

Зотина Н.А. 

8 Губанов Дмитрий Владимирович 10А призер Комов Г.А. 

Востров С.Ю. 

9 Мотовилова Екатерина Дмитриевна 10Г призер Комов Г.А. 

Мочалов В.В. 

10 Голубина Татьяна Алексеевна 10З призер Комов Г.А. 

Ляуданскас Т.П. 

11 Гроза Святослав Алексеевич 10Ж призер Комов Г.А. 

12 Хохлова Дарья Максимовна 10З призер Комов Г.А. 

13 Баранов Тимофей Александрович 10З призер Комов Г.А. 

14 Тарасова Дарья Андреевна 10Д призер Комов Г.А. 

Шестоперов А.В. 

15 Крутова Екатерина Максимовна 10А призер Комов Г.А. 

Шаронов В.И. 

16 Труфанова Марина Алексеевна 10Г призер Комов Г.А. 

Физика 

23.11.22 

1 Ефименко Михаил Александрович 10г Победитель Степанова О.Ю. 

Милова Н.А. 

2 Карманова Елизавета Павловна 10г Призер Степанова О.Ю. 

Карманова О.В. 

3 Чернов Максим Вячеславович 10а Призер  Середухина Е.Н. 

4 Козлов Илья Юрьевич 10г Призер  Степанова О.Ю. 

5 Анфилатова Надежда Геннадьевна 
11г 

победитель Степанова О.Ю. 

Карманова О.В. 

6 Кедяркин Юрий Сергеевич 11г призер Степанова О.Ю. 

7 Прохин Михаил Алексеевич 11г призер Степанова О.Ю. 

 

История 

06.12.22 

1 Перелева Виктория Сергеевна 10Б Победитель Вахромеева Т.А. 
2 Ладейщиков Илья Алексеевич 10Б Победитель Вахромеева Т.А. 
3 Бубнова Валерия Александровна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
4 Пещерова Полина Юрьевна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
5 Сиротина Марина Михайловна 10 Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
6 Слесарев Александр Денисович 10Е Призер Анисимова О.А. 

7 Батин Егор Михайлович 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
8 Тиховодов Евгений Артёмович 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
9 Шебалова Екатерина Николаевна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 

Шерстнева О.Г. 
10 Варенцова Елена Владимировна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
11 Юрин Никита Сергеевич  11е Победитель Ивановская И.В. 

12 Болдина Ксения Александровна 11б Победитель Анисимова О.В. 

13 Соколова Полина Сергеевна  11б Призер Анисимова О.В. 

14 Корноухова Полина Андреевна  11б Призер Анисимова О.В. 

15 Каюмова Арина Ильдаровна 11б Призер Анисимова О.В. 



16 Леонтьев Илья Александрович 11б Призер Анисимова О.В. 

17 Пименова Дарья Евгеньевна 11е Призер Романова А.А. 

18 Кочетова Алина Николаевна  11б Призер Анисимова О.А. 

Право 

30.11.22 

1 Кулемина Надежда Николаевна 11Б Победитель  Перепелов С.В. 

2 Королев Савелий Александрович 11Б Победитель  Перепелов С.В. 

3 Лязина Злата Александровна 11Б Призер Перепелов С.В. 

4 Кулаков Иван Александрович 11Д Призер Перепелов С.В. 

5 Соколова Полина Сергеевна 11Б Призер Перепелов С.В. 

6 Панина Дарья Эдуардовна 11Б Призер Перепелов С.В. 

7 Солоухина Анастасия Сергеевна 11Б Призер Перепелов С.В. 

8 Маслова Вероника Алексеевна 11Б Призер Перепелов С.В. 

9 Перелева Виктория Сергеевна 10Б Победитель  Перепелов С.В. 

Вавилова С.Н. 

10 Сиротина Марина Михайловна  10Б Победитель  Перепелов С.В. 

11 Бацина Татьяна Владимировна 10Д Победитель  Перепелов С.В. 

12 Харузина Василиса Михайловна 10Б призер Перепелов С.В. 

13 Упина Анжела Андреевна 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

14 Науменко Наталья Алексеевна 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

15 Сорвачев Глеб Александрович 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

16 Волкова Виктория Романовна 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

17 Данько Эльвира Викторовна 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

18 Батин Егор Михайлович 10Б призер Перепелов С.В. 

19 Ласточкина Алина Александровна 10Б призер Перепелов С.В. 

20 Костькин Илья Вячеславович 10Б призер Перепелов С.В. 

21 Полонейчик Дарья Ивановна 10Б призер Перепелов С.В. 

22 Бухарова Дарья Александровна 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

23 Лапшина Екатерина Сергеевна 10Д призер Перепелов С.В. 

Обществознан

ие 

16.11.22 

1 Сиротина Марина Михайловна 10Б Победитель Вахромеева Т.А. 
2 Бацина Татьяна Владимировна 10Д Победитель Вахромеева Т.А. 
3 Яшина Елена Евгеньевна 10Е Победитель Анисимова О.В. 
4 Пещерова Полина Юрьевна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
5 Харузина Василиса Михайловна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
6 Карманова Елизавета Павловна 10Г Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
7 Данько Эльвира Викторовна 10Д Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
8 Бубнова Валерия Александровна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
9 Губарева Екатерина Алексеевна 10А Призер Анисимова О.В. 
10 Варенцова Елена Владимировна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
11 Староверова Алина Юрьевна 10Е Призер Анисимова О.В. 
12 Ермаков Кирилл Андреевич 10Г Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
13 Перелева Виктория Сергеевна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
14 Шебалова Екатерина Николаевна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
15 Гребнев Вячеслав Сергеевич 10Д Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
16 Гусева Алена Анатольевна 10Д Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
17 Ласточкина Алина Александровна 10Б Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
18 Кулаков Иван Александрович 11Д Победитель Перепелов С.В. 
19 Леонтьев Илья Александрович 11Б Победитель Анисимова О.В. 
20 Беженцева Алина Алексеевна 11Б Призер Анисимова О.В. 
21 Каюмова Арина Ильдаровна 11Б Призер Анисимова О.В. 
22 Обалова Алина Алексеевна 11Е Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
23 Дедикова Анастасия Алексеевна 11Ж Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
24 Лязина Злата Александровна 11Б Призер Анисимова О.В. 
25 Мокрецова Яна Алексеевна 11Е Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
26 Райская Екатерина Михайловна 11Е Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
27 Луконичева Арина Денисовна 11Е Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
28 Бадулина Елизавета Владимировна 11Ж Призер Вахромеева Т.А. 
29 Кулемина Надежда Николаевна 11Б Призер Анисимова О.В. 
30 Дмитриева Валерия Александровна 11Д Призер Перепелов С.В. 



Математика 

08.12.22 

1 Чернов Максим Вячеславович 10а победитель Заворотная М.В. 
2 Карманова Елизавета Павловна 10г победитель Заворотная М.В. 
3 Исаев Даниил Артакович 10г призер Заворотная М.В. 
4 Русаков Артём Сергеевич 10г призер Заворотная М.В. 
5 Вяткин Максим Семёнович 10г призер Заворотная М.В. 
6 Юлин Егор Романович 11г Победитель Ненашева Е. В. 
7 Прохин Михаил Алексеевич 11г Победитель Ненашева Е. В. 
8 Анфилатова Надежда Геннадьевна 11г Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
9 Кедяркин Юрий Сергеевич 11г Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
10 Яковлев Иван Петрович 11г Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
11 Будаев Дмитрий Геннадьевич 11г Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
12 Крайнов Илья Александрович 11г Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
13 Вяткина Екатерина Семеновна 11г Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
14 Преженцов Егор Васильевич 11а Призер Ненашева Е. В. 
15 Чезрякова Юлия Дмитриевна 11а Призер Ненашева Е. В. 

Биология 

29.11.22 

1 Денисенко Екатерина Максимовна 10в победитель Овчинникова С.В. 

2 Козлов Иван Юрьевич 10в победитель Овчинникова С.В. 

3 Крутова Анастасия Алексеевна 10в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

4 Курочкина Екатерина Владимировна 10в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

5 Наумова Анастасия Владимировна 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

6 Вилкова Дарья Сергеевна  10в призер Рашмакова В.А. 
Овчинникова С.В. 

7 Вишнякова Анна Алексеевна 10в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

8 Разгулина Ксения Валентиновна 10в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

9 Афонина Екатерина Сергеевна 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

10 Ведехина Дарья Ильинична 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

11 Воронова Анастасия Александровна 10в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

12 Щепанова Ульяна Сергеевна 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

13 Самойлова Елена Сергеевна 11в победитель Овчинникова С.В. 

14 Левина Ольга Сергеевна 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

15 Гареева Ульяна Руслановна 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

16 Батурина Дарья Дмитриевна 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

Усачева А.Б. 

17 Лебедева Оксана Юрьевна 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

Экология 

17.11.22 

1 Рыбина Валерия Владимировна 11в победитель Овчинникова С.В. 

2 Сосков Никита Николаевич 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

3 Долинин Михаил Андреевич 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

4 Ульянычев Данила Дмитриевич 11в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

5 Курочкина Екатерина Владимировна 10в Победитель Овчинникова С.В. 

6 Наумова Анастасия Владимировна 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

 Карманова Елизавета Павловна 10г призер Колодникова Т.Г. 

Трухина О.Е. 

 Денисенко Екатерина Максимовна 10в призер Овчинникова С.В. 

 Ведехина Дарья Ильинична 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

 Тимержанова Дарья Романовна 10з призер Овчинникова С.В. 

Экономика 

24.11.22 

1 Кулаков Иван Александрович 11д победитель Романова А.А. 

2 Мокрецова Яна Алексеевна 11е призер Вахромеева Т.А. 

3 Меньшиков Никита Михайлович 11г призер Романова А.А. 

4 Бруев Вячеслав Александрович 11д призер Романова А.А. 

5 Чернов Максим Вячеславович 10а победитель Морцева Е.С. 

Самочадин А.М. 

6 Карманова Елизавета Павловна 10г призер Карманова О.В. 

7 Бирюков Платон Дмитриевич 10а призер Морцева Е.С. 

8 Губарева Екатерина Алексеевна 10а призер Отрокова О.И. 

9 Гребнев Вячеслав Сергеевич 10д призер Романова А.А. 



10 Перелева Виктория Сергеевна 10б призер Вавилова С.Н. 

11 Бацина Татьяна Владимировна 10д призер Романова А.А. 

12 Науменко Наталья Алексеевна 10д призер Романова А.А. 

География 

15.11.22 

1 Слесарев Александр Денисович 10е победитель Крупнова Н.В. 
2 Гужев Кирилл Владимирович 10г призер Кудрова О.М. 
3 Меньшиков Никита Михайлович 11г победитель Февралева Н.И. 
4 Кулаков Иван Александрович 11д призер Февралева Н.И. 

Астрономия 

16.12.22 

 

1 Ермаков Кирилл Андреевич 10Г Победитель Степанова О.Ю. 
2 Бирюков Платон Дмитриевич 10А Призер Середухина Е.Н. 

Информатика 

14.12.2022 

 

1 Чернов Максим Вячеславович 10А Победитель Лазарева М.В. 

2 Губарева Екатерина Алексеевна 10А Призер Лазарева М.В. 

3 Губанов Дмитрий Владимирович 10А Призер Лазарева М.В. 

4 Баландин Степан Александрович 10А Призер Лазарева М.В. 

5 Юлин Егор Романович 11Г Победитель Кузина О.В. 

6 Меньшиков Никита Михайлович 11Г Призер Кузина О.В. 

7 Прохин Михаил Алексеевич 11Г Призер Кузина О.В. 

8 Яковлев Иван Петрович  11Г Призер Кузина О.В. 

9 Анфилатова Надежда Геннадьевна 11Г Призер Прахова Н.С. 

 

Химия 

05.12.22 

1 Афонина Екатерина Сергеевна 10з победитель Трухина О.Е. 

2 Воронова Анастасия Александровна 10в победитель Трухина О.Е. 

Маслова Е.А. 
3 Савин Дмитрий Валерьевич 10з призер Трухина О.Е. 

Феоктистова Е.П. 
4 Курочкина Екатерина Владимировна 10в призер Трухина О.Е. 

5 Денисенко Екатерина Максимовна 10в призер Трухина О.Е. 

6 Наумова Анастасия Владимировна 10з призер Трухина О.Е. 

7 Горбатова Ирина Александровна  10з призер Трухина О.Е. 

8 Разгулина Ксения Валентиновна 10в призер Трухина О.Е. 

9 Гринцова Алина Алексеевна 10з призер Трухина О.Е. 

10 Воронцов Максим Александрович 10в призер Трухина О.Е. 

11 Лашкина Полина Юрьевна 10в призер Трухина О.Е. 

12

2 
Левина Ольга Сергеевна 11в победитель Трухина О.Е. 

13 Батурина Дарья Дмитриевна 11в призер Трухина О.Е. 

Калинина А.А. 
14 Рыбина Валерия Владимировна 11в призер Трухина О.Е. 

Квасова Н.М. 
15 Эль бахи Уалид 11в призер Трухина О.Е. 

 

Физическая 

культура 

22.11.22 

1 Пегасова Анастасия Сергеевна 10е Победитель Оленева Н.Б. 

Сычева М.А. 

2 Березина Елизавета Павловна 10з Призер Оленева Н.Б. 

Сычева М.А. 

3 Тарасова Дарья Андреевна 10д Призер Кокишев Г.И. 

Сычева М.А. 

4 Смирнова Екатерина Юрьевна 10б Призер Оленева Н.Б. 

Сычева М.А. 

5 Семенова Мария Сергеевна 11е Призер Кокишев Г.И. 

Оленева Н.Б. 

6 Бакурская Юлия Сергеевна 11е Призер Кокишев Г.И. 

Оленева Н.Б. 

7 Блинов Никита Вадимович 11А Победитель Кокишев Г.И. 

Оленева Н.Б. 



8 Егоров Матвей Дмитриевич 11Г Призер Кокишев Г.И. 

Оленева Н.Б. 

9 Катышев Артём Дмитриевич 11Е Призер Кокишев Г.И. 

Оленева Н.Б. 

10 Зимин Константин Анатольевич 11А Призер Кокишев Г.И. 

Оленева Н.Б. 

МХК 

18.11.22 

1 Болдина Ксения Александровна 11б победитель Ивановская И.В. 

2 Кулемина Надежда Николаевна 11б призер Ивановская И.В. 

3 Федорова София Сергеевна 11ж призер Ивановская И.В. 

4 Яшина Злата Борисовна 11б призер Ивановская И.В. 

5 Русановская Татьяна Федоровна 11ж призер Ивановская И.В. 

6 Константинова Арина Евгеньевна 11е призер Ивановская И.В. 

7 Юрин Никита Сергеевич 11е призер Ивановская И.В. 

8 Сытова Софья Сергеевна 10ж победитель Ивановская И.В. 

9 Смирнова Полина Евгеньевна 10б призер Ивановская И.В. 

10 Бубнова Валерия Александровна 10б призер Ивановская И.В. 

11 Соколова Марина Сергеевна 10е призер Ивановская И.В. 

Английский 

язык 

14.11.22 

1 Монахова Дарья Антоновна 10 Ж победитель Сможная А.Н. 

2 Харузина Василиса Михайловна 10 Б победитель Сможная А.Н. 

3 Ангузова Валерия Дмитриевна 10 Е победитель Емельянова Т.М. 

4 Каширина Арина Вадимовна 10 Ж призер Емельянова Т.М. 

5 Конькова Нина Александровна 10 А призер Шумская С.В. 

6 Танаева Екатерина Вячеславовна 10 Ж призер Сможная А.Н. 

7 Науменко Наталья Алексеевна 10 Д призер Камышева А.С. 

8 Губарева Екатерина Алексеевна 10 А призер Шумская С.В. 

9 Савин Дмитрий Валерьевич 10 З призер Камышева А.С. 

10 Швец Яна Дмитриевна 10 А призер Овчинникова А.А. 

11 Русаков Артем Сергеевич 10 Г призер Овчинникова А.А. 

12 Балынина Карина Александровна 10 Е призер Емельянова Т.М. 

13 Козонина Екатерина Алексеевна 10 Ж призер Сможная А.Н. 

14 Лапшина Екатерина Сергеевна 10 Д призер Шумская С.В. 

15 Ладейщиков Илья Алексеевич 10 Б призер Сможная А.Н. 

16 Мальцева Диана Игоревна 10 Е призер Сможная А.Н. 

17 Шурова Серафима Витальевна 11 Ж победитель Шумская С.В. 

18 Дедикова Анастасия Алексеевна 11Ж победитель Емельянова Т.М. 

19 Пещерова Дарья Сергеевна 11Ж Призер Емельянова Т.М. 

20 Меньшиков Никита Михайлович 11Г Призер Камышева А.С. 

21 Казакова Анна Дмитриевна 11Е Призер Сможная А.Н. 

22 Комлева Дарья Сергеевна 11Ж Призер Шумская С.В. 

23 Терентьева Анастасия Игоревна 11Ж Призер Емельянова Т.М. 

24 Тринеева Александра Олеговна 11Ж Призер Емельянова Т.М. 

25 Линькова Юлия Михайловна 11Ж Призер Емельянова Т.М. 

26 Катышев Артём Дмитриевич 11Е Призер Гадалова Н.В. 

27 Новикова Мария Сергеевна 11Е Призер Сможная А.Н. 

Немецкий язык 

21.11.22 
1 Сартакова Елизавета Сергеевна 11ж Победитель Гадалова Н.В. 

Французский 

язык 

10.11.22 

1 Фёдорова София Сергеевна 11Ж Победитель Овчинникова АА 
Жоглева М.В. 

Китайский 

язык 

09.12.22 

1 Анохина Мирослава  11Ж Победитель Козырева Д.Д. 

 


